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Fourth Session Twenty-Ninth Legislature 
Sessional Calendar1 

SPRING 2024 
 

 
Sitting Day   

26 Monday, March 4 Resumption of the fourth session of the 29th legislature 
Government business 

27 Tuesday, March 5 Government business 
Notices for private members’ day 
   Rules 24(5) and 25(4) 

28 Wednesday, March 6 Government business 
29 Thursday, March 7 Private members’ day 

   75-minute debate — Opposition 
   Priority item — Government 

36 Wednesday, March 20 Budget day 
Transmittal of estimates 
Minister moves budget motion 

      Rule 31(3) 
37 Thursday, March 21 Resumption of budget debate (first day) 

   Rule 31(4) 
38 Monday, March 25 Resumption of budget debate (second day) 
39 Tuesday, March 26 Resumption of budget debate (third day) 
40 Wednesday, March 27 Resumption of budget debate (fourth day) 
41 Thursday, March 28 Resumption of budget debate (fifth day) 

Disposal of all questions relating to the budget motion 
      Rule 31(8) 

Estimates deemed referred to committees 
      Rule 31(9) 

 Monday, April 1 –  
Thursday, April 4 

Easter break2  
   Rule 6(3) 

64 Wednesday, May 15 Disposal of remaining budgetary estimates and specified 
bills and final appropriation bill 

      Rules 33–38 
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Sitting Day   
65 Thursday, May 16 *Completion day3 

 
*The 29th sitting day after the budget motion is moved 

 
 
 
Note: 

 

1. Where no specific authority is cited, the inclusion of an item is based on general parliamentary 
custom or the usual practices of this Assembly. Thus, while this calendar represents the usual 
order of business followed by this Assembly, it is not in all respects a schedule that must be 
followed. 

2. House will not sit Monday, April 1 to Thursday, April 4 [rule 6(3)]. 
3. The completion day of the 4th session shall be the Thursday before Victoria Day (Thursday, 

May 16, 2024) provided there are no fewer than 28 sitting days between the proposal of the 
budget motion and the Thursday before Victoria Day [rule 3(3)]. 
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